

OD-19 & 30

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/94/2014

IN THE GOODS OF:
RADHANATH SIL

IA NO. GA/2/2019
(Old No: GA/2499/2019)
In PLA/208/2014

IN THE GOODS OF : RADHA NATH SIL (DEC)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: 29TH NOVEMBER, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Hirak Kumar Mitra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Jayati Chowdhury, Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Seal, Adv.

Mr. Shuvasish Sengupta, Adv.

The Court: Counsel for the petitioner in PLA No. 94 of 2014 submits that PLA No. 208 of 2014 is also connected with the instant application.

Vide order dated 19th September, 2022 this Court has directed to place both the PLA along with connected application together.

In view of the order dated 19th September, 2022 both PLA applications are listed before this Court.

Mr. Mitra, learned Senior Counsel submits that he requires some time to make appropriate submission in connection with PLA No. 208 of 2014.

Let both PLA No. 94 of 2014 and PLA No. 208 of 2014 along with all applications be listed on 8th December, 2022.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)