

OD-48 and 49

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/94/2014
IN THE GOODS OF:
RADHANATH SIL
AND
PLA/208/2014
IA NO. GA/2/2019 (Old No. GA/2499/2019)
IN THE GOODS OF:
RADHANATH SIL (DEC.)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : February 23, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Debdatta Sen, Adv.
Ms. Suchishmita Ghosh Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms. Ledia Dasgupta, Adv.

Ms. Nilanjana Adhya, Adv.
...plaintiff in PLA No.208 of 2014

Mr. Anubhav Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Jayati Chowdhury, Adv.
Ms. Mandobi Chowdhury, Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Seal, Adv.
Ms. Sucheta Mitra, Adv.
...for Anjan Seal

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.

This Court finds that two of the legal heirs of the testator namely Netai Chandra Seal and Sham Sil passed away before filing of IA NO. GA/2/2019 (Old No. GA/2499/2019).

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take appropriate steps for recording the death of Netai Chandra Seal as well as Sham Sil and to bring the legal heirs of the said deceased persons on record.

Counsel for the petitioner prays for four weeks' time to take appropriate steps.

List this matter on 24th March, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

kc