

OD-21

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/2/2023  
In PLA/94/2014

IN THE GOODS OF:RADHANATH SIL

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO  
Date: 11<sup>th</sup> April, 2023.

Appearance:  
Mr. Ledia Dasgupta, Adv.  
..for the respondent.

The Court: None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

Counsel for the respondent prays for extension of time to file affidavit in opposition. Let affidavit in opposition be filed within two weeks from date.

Affidavit in reply, if any, thereto be filed within a week thereafter.

Let the matter appear on 11<sup>th</sup> May, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

Sbghosh