

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA/2/2023  
In  
PLA/94/2014

IN THE GOODS OF:  
RADHANATH SIL (DEC.)

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO  
Date: May 12, 2023.

Appearance:  
Ms. Jayati Chowdhury, Adv.  
Mr. Anubhav Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Ranjana Seal, Adv.  
...for the petitioner

Mr. Debdutta Sen, Adv.  
Mrs. S. Chatterjee, Adv.  
...for the respondent

Mr. Parthapratim Mukhopadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. sudipta Mondal, Adv.  
...for the Bharat Sevashram Sangha

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.

Counsel for the respondent in GA/2/2023 prays for extension of time to file affidavit-in-opposition.

It is found from the record that this is the third extension and accordingly, for the interest of justice and as a matter of last chance, a week's time is granted to file affidavit-in-opposition.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed within 19<sup>th</sup> May, 2023.

The petitioner shall be at liberty to file affidavit-in-reply within two weeks after summer vacation.

List the matter on 23<sup>rd</sup> June, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)