

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA/2/2023
In
PLA/94/2014

IN THE GOODS OF:
RADHANATH SIL (DEC.)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: June 23, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Anubhav Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Jayati Chowdhury, Adv.

Ms. Mandobi Chowdhury, Adv.

Ms. Sucheta Mitra, Adv.

...for the petitioner

Mr. Debductta Sen, Adv.

Mrs. S. Chatterjee, Adv.

...for the respondent

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.

Counsel for the petitioner in GA/2/2023 prays for time to file
affidavit-in-reply.

Let affidavit-in-reply be filed within a week.

Let the matter appear on 11th July, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)