

OD-15

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/2/2023
In PLA/94/2014

IN THE GOODS OF:
RADHANATH SIL

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 14TH JULY, 2023.

Appearance:
Mrs. Ledia Dasgutpa, Adv.
..for the respondent.

The Court: Counsel for the respondent is present.

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

No affidavit in reply is filed.

For the interest of justice, the case is adjourned for two weeks.

Let the matter appear on 2nd August, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

Sbghosh