

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

PLA/94/2014
IA No. GA/2/2023
IN THE GOODS OF:
RADHANATH SIL

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY

Date: 7th March, 2024

Appearance:

Ms. Jayati Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. M. Chowdhury, Adv.
For the petitioner.

Mr. Debdatta Sen, Adv.
Ms. Suchismita Ghosh Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms. Ledia Dasgupta, Adv.
For Ramkrishna Mission.

The Court:- Learned advocate representing the legatee, Ramkrishna Mission, in connection with PLA No. 208 of 2014 has sought for an accommodation.

The other sides are not present before this Court.

One amendment petition was allowed in connection with PLA No. 208 of 2014 and the department has already been directed to carry out the amendment converting PLA proceedings to LOA proceedings.

List this matter on 1st April, 2024.

(APURBA SINHA RAY, J.)