

OD-21

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/94/2014
IA NO. GA/2/2023

IN THE GOODS OF:
RADHANATH SIL, DECEASED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY

Date : 6th May, 2024

Appearance:
Ms. Jayati Chowdhury, Adv.
Ms. Sutapa Dutta Guha, Adv.
Ms. Priya Malakar, Adv.
For petitioner
Mr. D. Sen, Adv.
for respondent

The Court : Learned counsel for the propounder has submitted that as the matter has become contentious, the instant PLA No.94 of 2014 should be converted to a Testamentary Suit and a number of such suit be allotted.

The department is to provide a number of the Testamentary Suit, accordingly.

(APURBA SINHA RAY, J.)

sb/